water treatment systems and a single 
product line of brine electro 
chlorination system from component parts 
supplied by Severn Trent. For the said 
purpose, a Joint Venture Agreement was 
executed by the parties on November 16, 
1995.
(vii)   Authorised capital of the company is 
Rs.75,00,000 (Rupees seventy five lakhs) 
divided into 7,50,000 equity shares of 
Rs.10/- each. Severn Trent holds 
3,75,000 equity shares being 50% of the 
equity share capital of the company. The 
other 50% of the shareholding of the 
company is held by Chloro Controls 
(India) Private Limited.